A (5581-40

107477508

DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 2 NOV 2003

	<u> </u>
Form PTO-1595 REC 04 - 0	7 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and 1027	16272 iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
T. Wattle of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter Hupfield	Name: <u>Dow Corning Limited</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🔲 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
स्र्य Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Cardiff Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Cardiff Road
□ Other	
Other_	
	City: Barry State: WALES Zip:CF63 2YI
Execution Date: November 3,2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔞 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10427508	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total named of applications and patents involved.
Name: Robert L McKellar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 784 South Poseyville Road	
	13-2492
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if any in the deposit
City: Midland State: MT Zip: 48640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert L. McKellar	Ruth. W. Kelan November 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, PETER CHESHIRE HUPFIELD of Parc Y Gelli, Henfwlch Road, Trevaughan, Carmarthen, SA33 6AA, United Kingdom have invented certain new and useful improvements, in

POLYSILOXANES AND GELS AND PASTES CONTAINING THEM

WHEREAS, DOW CORNING LIMITED, Cardiff Road, Barry, CF63 2YL, Great Britain is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid by the said DOW CORNING LIMITED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DOW CORNING LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any Divisions and Continuations thereof and in and to any and all united States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the said DOW CORNING LIMITED as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefor or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within our power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional, continuing or continuation-in-part application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

PATENT REEL: 015174 FRAME: 0282 HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said DOW CORNING LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed of the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and hereby ratify any acts of said DOW CORNING LIMITED, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said DOW CORNING LIMITED, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _______, 2003.

PETER CHESHIRE HUPFIELD

This is to certify that **PETER CHESHIRE HUPFIELD** has signed this document in my presence this ______ day of ______, 2003.

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 015174 FRAME: 0283